ORDINANCE NO. 1487

IN CRDILATCE to amend section 3, of ordinance #1459 of the City of albany, entitled "an Ordinance to ascertain and determine the probable cost of constructing a lateral sever which the Council of the City of albany has determined by Resolution # 19, adopted on the 9th day of February 1938, described as fellows; Beginning at the manhole on Fifteenth Street between Takenah and Liberty Streets in the City of Albany, and running thence Northerly through the center of Block 1 in Miller's addition to said City a distance of 380 feet; to ascertain, assess, determine and declare the proportionate share of the probable cost of said improvement that is assessed upon lots or marts thereof or parcels or tracts of land adjacent to said improvement; to direct the Recorder of said City to enter a statement of such assessment in the docket of City Piens as provided in the Charter of said City, and declaring an energency," passed by the Council September 28, 1938, and approved by the Mayor September 28, 1938.

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF ALBANY DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. That Section 3 of Ordiname # 1459 entitled "An Ordinance to ascertain and determine the probable cost of constructing a lateral sever which the Council of the City of Albany has determined by Resolution # 19, adopted on the 9th day of February, 1938, described as follows: Begin ing at the manhole on Fifteenth Street between Takenah and Liberty Streets in the City of Albany and running thence Northerly through the scatter of Plock 1 in Miller's Addition to said City a distance of 380 feet; to ascertain, assess, determing and declare the proportionate share of the probable cost of said improvement that is assessed upon lots or parts thereof or parcels or tracts of land adjacent to said improvement; to direct the Recorder of said City to enter a statement of such assessment in the docket of City liens as provided in the Cherter of said City and declaring an emergency," passed by the Council September 28, 1938, and approved by the Layor September 28, 1938, be and the same is hereby amended to read as follows:

Section 3. That the proportionate share of such cost of said improvement assessed upon each lot or part thereof or parcel or tract of land adjacent to said improvement as aforesaid and as determined by the Council is hereby ascertained and determined to be the sum set and placed immediately after the separate description of said lot or parts thereof or parcels or tracts of land as follows:

D.W. and Annie Rich----Lot 5 in Block 1, in Miller's Addition to the City of Albany, Oregon------Assessed at \$25.65

Hattie Miller, Lots 1,3,4,8,9,11, and 14, in Millers Addition to the City of Albany, Oregon, -- assessed at -----\$179.57

PASSED B' THE COUNCIL JANUARY 10, 1940.

APPROVED BY THE MAYOR JANUARY 11, 1940.

A.G. Senders

35413

Recorder of the City of Albany, Oregon.

STATE OR OREGON)
COUNTY OF LINN | ss.

I, K.K. Horton, Recorder of the City of Albany, Linn County, Oregon, do hereby certify that the foregoing copy of Ordinance # 1487, has been by me carefully compared with the original Ordinance #ill # 1606, now on file in this office, and that it is a true and correct copy of the whole of said Ordinance Bill # 1606, as passed by the Council of the City of Albany, Oregon, on the 10th day of January 1940, and approved by the Layor on the 11th day of January 1940.

Witness my hand and official signature and the seal of the City of Albany, Oregon, this 11th day of January 1940.

Recorder of the Ulty of Albany, Oregon.